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Thank you to everyone who supported or attended our 

Fireworks event yesterday evening—despite the weather! 

Well done to Oliver who won our ‘Push the Button’ raffle 

to start the fireworks. 

A special thanks to the PTA members who gave their time 

and for all their continued hard work. Thank you again to 

Wendy Davenport who gave permission for us to use their 

field again. 

Snack and Lunchboxes 

Just a reminder that we encourage children 

to bring a healthy snack for breaktimes. 

Chocolate, crisps and sweets are not permitted for 

morning snack. Could we also ask you ensure no nut 

products are included in snack and lunchboxes. This 

includes Kinder Bueno and Nutella. Thank you. 

Rock Steady 

It was lovely to welcome Rock Steady to school on Tuesday 

and hear our new bands playing. If you are interested in 

your child playing an instrument in school please contact 

Mrs Tice for more information. 

Collective Worship 

On Monday we introduced our theme for this half term—

Peace and Light. 

We looked at the Beatitudes—Matthew 5 3-12 and 

reflected on how we can be peacemakers. Reverend Sandi 

continued the theme sharing why Christians share peace 

in worship. Children have also looked at Marie Benton, 

one of this year’s Pride of Britain winners, and how she 

had helped to create peace in her community.   

 

Children in Need Challenge 

This November Mr McAulay and the Sports Council are 

challenging us to complete a sponsored physical activity 

challenge to raise money for Children in Need.  This 

activity is optional and money raised can be donated 

directly to Children in Need  

Donate to BBC Children in Need  

https://donate.bbcchildreninneed.co.uk/
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We are looking forward to hosting our Christmas Fair and 

welcoming Father Christmas himself to Brereton! 

Our favourite stalls will be run by… 

Reception - Craft/decorations 

Y1 - Mince pies and hot drink 

Y2 - Door 

Y3 - Elfridges 

Y4 - Chocolate Tombola 

Y5 - Bottle Tombola 

Y6 - Bar 

If you are able to help on your year group stall, please let 

your class rep know.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Can you donate a raffle prize?  If so, please 

let school or the PTA know. 

 

 

 

Thank You! 

Thank you for your support with all our events. The 

children have loved (along with Mr Simmons) spending 

time in our new Forest School Classroom which has been 

installed as a result of PTA fundraising. We are now 

looking forward to planning our next project. 

Friday 24th November 6-8pm 
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Dates 

Monday 20th November—Supporting Children with 

Anxiety Parent Workshop 

Friday 24th November - Christmas Fair 

Monday 27th November Winter Music Concert 

Friday 1st December - Reception Nativity 9:30am 

Wednesday 6th December - KS1 Nativity 2pm and 6pm 

Tuesday 12th December - Whole school trip to the New 

Vic 

Thursday 14th December - Y2 Victorian day 

Friday 15th December - KS2 carol service 2pm 

Wednesday 20th December - last day of term 

Monday 8th January - Return to school 

WB 19th February - Half term 

Friday 8th March - EYFS/KS1 Mothering Sunday service  

20th-22nd March Y5 at Conway 

25th-28th March Y6 at Pensarn 

Thursday 28th March - Last day of term 

Monday 15th April - Return to school 

Tuesday 23rd April - Y2 at Nantwich Museum 

1st-3rd May - Y4 at York 

Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday 

Friday 10th May - Class photos 

WB 13th May - KS2 SATS 

WB 27th May - Half Term 

Tuesday 4th June - Return to school 

WB 3rd June and 10th June - Y4 Multiplication Check 

WB 10th June - Y1 Phonics Screening 

Tuesday 2nd and Wednesday 3rd July - Y6 transition days 

at HCCS 

4th-5th July - Y2 at Tattenhall 

Saturday 6th July - Garden Party 

Monday 15th July - Sports Day (AM) 

Monday 15th July - Y6 Leaver’s Service 2pm 

Friday 19th July - Last day of term 

 

 

 

 


